FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

SB 571/a

March 5, 2003

Madam Presi dent:

Your **CORPORATIONS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 571

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 12, before "BROKER" insert "QUALIFYING".
- 2. On page 1, line 22, before "broker's" insert "qualifying".
- 3. On page 1, line 23, strike the comma and insert in lieu thereof "and".
- 4. On page 1, line 24, after "majority" strike the remainder of the line and strike line 25 up to the period.
 - 5. On page 1, line 25, before "broker's" insert "qualifying".
- 6. On page 2, line 4, after the word "salesperson" insert "or associate broker".

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

SCORC/SB 571 Page 2

		Respectfully submitted,	
		Ronan M Maes,	III, Chairman
Adopted_	(Chi ef Cl erk)	Not Adopted	(Chi ef Cl erk)
	Date		_
Yes: No:	0 Ci sneros, Cravens,	_	
S0571CT1			. 145856. 1/a